SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

(Rule 13d-102)
INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULES 13d-1(b) (c) AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)
(Amendment No.)
Sysorex Global Holdings Corp.
(Name of Issuer)
Common Stock, \$0.001 par value
(Title of Class of Securities)
87184N203
(CUSIP Number)
October 21, 2015
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:
[] Rule 13d-1(b)
[X] Rule 13d-1(c)
[] Rule 13d-1(d)

	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSONS	
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICAT	ION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
1			
	BRC Partners Opport	unity Fund, LP	
2		OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	
_	CILECIA IIIE I II I I I		a) [_]
) [X]
3	SEC USE ONLY	(6)	<u>/ [21]</u>
3	SEC USE ONE I		
4	CITIZENCHID OD DI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
4	CITIZENSHIF OK FI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Delaware		
NII MDED OF		COLE VOTING POWER	
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		- 0 -	
EACH REPORTING PERSON			
WITH			
	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
<u> </u>		770,331	
	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		770,331	
9	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	770,331		
10	CHECK BOY IF THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*	
	CHECK BOX II TIII	2 AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN NOW (7) EACEODES CENTAIN SHARES	
	F 3		
11	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	3.07%		
12	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON*	
	PN		

R			
	NAME OF REPORTI	ING PERSONS	
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICAT	ION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
	B. Riley Capital Mana	agement, LLC	
2	CHECK THE APPRO	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	
			(a) [_]
			(b) [X]
3	SEC USE ONLY		(/ []
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
-			
	New York		
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		- 0 -	
EACH REPORTING PERSON			
WITH			
	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
		799,731	
Ï	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	·		
		- 0 -	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		799,731	
9	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	799,731		
10	CHECK BOX IS THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*	
	CHECK BOX II' I'II	Addregate amount in row (2) Excludes CERTAIN SHARES	
	r 3		
11	DED CENTE OF CLAS	C DEDDECENTED DV AMOUNT IN DOW (0)	
11	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	3.18%		
12		*	
12	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON	
	IA		
	IA		

A			
	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSONS	
1	I.R.S. IDENTIFICAT	TION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
	B. Riley & Co., LLC		
2	CHECK THE APPRO	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	
			(a) [_]
			(b) [X]
3	SEC USE ONLY		(/ []
-			
4	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
-			
	Delaware		
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		-0-	
EACH REPORTING PERSON			
WITH			
	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
		240,345	
Ï	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	,	0022 3181 03111 12 1 0 11 2 11	
		- 0 -	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		240,345	
9	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	240.345		
10	CUECV DOV IE TU	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*	
	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EACLODES CERTAIN SHARES	
	F 3		
11	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	0.96%		
12	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON*	
	BD		
	•		

	NAME OF BERG	DETRIC PERSONS	
1		ORTING PERSONS	
	I.R.S. IDENTIFIC	CATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
	D 1 (A () CI ()	11 I 11 T (D) 11/1/01	
		ldren Irrevocable Trust Dtd 1/1/01	
2	CHECK THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	() 5 3
			(a) [_]
2	GEG LIGE ONLY	,	(b) [X]
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	CITIZENSHID	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
4	CITIZENSHIF	R FLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	California		
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES		SOLD TOTAL OWER	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		- 0 -	
EACH REPORTING PERSON			
WITH			
	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
		125,000	
	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		125,000	
9	AGGREGATE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	125 000		
10	125,000		
10	CHECK BOX IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*	
11	PERCENT OF C	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	0.5%		
12	TYPE OF REPOI	RTING PERSON*	
	OO		

1	NAME OF REPOR		
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICA	ATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
	Bryant R. Riley		
2	CHECK THE APP	ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	
			(a) [_]
			(b) [X]
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	United States		
NUMBER OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY			
EACH REPORTING PERSON			
WITH		160,000	
	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
		1,165,076	
	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		160,000	
	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		1,165,076	
9	AGGREGATE AM	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	1,325,076		
10	CHECK BOX IF T	HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*	
	CHECK BOX II 1	THE MODICEONTE MINOCHT IN NOW (7) EMCEODES CERTITIN STRIKES	
	r 1		
11	DED CENTE OF CL	ACC DEDDECENTED DV AMOUNT DUDOW (0)	
11	PERCENT OF CLA	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
	5.200/		
12	5.28%	*	
12	TYPE OF REPORT	TING PERSON	
l	IN		

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Sysorex Global Holdings Corp., a Nevada corporation (the "Issuer").

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

2479 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 195 Palo Alto, CA 94303

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("BPOF") B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("BRCM") B. Riley & Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRC") Robert Antin Children Irrevocable Trust Dtd 1/1/01 ("Robert Antin Children Trust") Bryant R. Riley ("Mr. Riley")

Each of the foregoing is referred to as a "Reporting Person" and collectively as the "Reporting Persons."

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The principal business address of each of BPOF, BRCM, BRC, Robert Antin Children Trust and Mr. Riley is: 11100 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite 800 Los Angeles, CA 90025

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

The citizenship of each of BPOF and BRC is Delaware. The citizenship of each of BRCM is New York. The citizenship of Robert Antin Children Trust is California. The citizenship of Mr. Riley is the United States.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 (the "Common Stock")

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

87184N203

Item 3. If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

[X]	Not applicable.		
(a)		Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Exchange Act.	
(b)		Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Exchange Act.	
(c)		Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Exchange Act.	

(u)	L_J	investment company registered under Section 8 of the investment Company Act.
(e)		An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).
(f)		An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).
(g)		A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).
(h)		A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act.
(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act.
(j)		Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
(k)		Group, in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

Item 4. Ownership

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BPOF beneficially owned 770,331 shares of Common Stock. BRCM, as the investment advisor and general partner of BPOF, may be deemed to beneficially own the 770,331 shares of Common Stock directly owned by BPOF. Mr. Riley, as Chairman of BRCM and Portfolio Manager of BPOF, may be deemed to beneficially own the 770,331 shares of Common Stock directly owned by BRCM.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BRCM beneficially owned 799,731 shares of Common Stock. BRCM, as the investment advisor and general partner of BPOF, may be deemed to beneficially own the 770,331 shares of Common Stock directly owned by BPOF. BRCM, in its capacity as investment manager to the B. Riley Diversified Equity Fund (the "mutual fund"), may be deemed to beneficially own the 29,400 shares of Common Stock directly owned by the mutual fund. Mr. Riley, as Chairman of BRCM, may be deemed to beneficially own the 29,400 shares of Common Stock directly owned by the mutual fund. Mr. Riley, as Chairman of BRCM, may be deemed to beneficially own the 799,731 shares of Common Stock directly owned by the BRCM.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BRC beneficially owned 240,345 shares of Common Stock. Mr. Riley, as the Chairman of BRC, may be deemed to beneficially own the 240,345 shares of Common Stock directly owned by BRC.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, Robert Antin Children Trust beneficially owned 125,000 shares of Common Stock. Mr. Riley, as the Trustee of Robert Antin Children Trust, controls the voting and investment decisions. Accordingly, Mr. Riley may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the 125,000 shares held by Robert Antin Children Trust.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, Mr. Riley beneficially owned 80,000 shares of Common Stock in his 401(k) plan. In addition, Mr. Riley can be deemed to have beneficial ownership over the 80,000 shares owned in his children's custodial accounts of which he is the Custodian. By virtue of his relationships with BPOF, BRCM, BRC, and the Robert Antin Children Trust discussed above, Mr. Riley may also be deemed to beneficially own the 770,331 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BPOF, the 799,731 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BRCM, the 240,345 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BRC, and the 125,000 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Robert Antin Children Trust.

The foregoing should not be construed as an admission by any Reporting Person as to beneficial ownership of any shares of Common Stock owned by another Reporting Person. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock that are not directly owned by such Reporting Person, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

(b) Percent of class:

The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each Reporting Person is based upon 25,118,648 shares of Common Stock as reported in the Issuer's Prospectus filed with the SEC on September 28, 2015.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BPOF directly owned approximately 3.07% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. By virtue of their relationships described above in Item 4(a), each of BPOF and Mr. Riley may be deemed to beneficially own approximately 3.07% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which are directly owned by BPOF.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BRCM directly owned approximately 3.18% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. By virtue of their relationships described above in Item 4(a), Mr. Riley may be deemed to beneficially own approximately 0.12% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which are directly owned by the mutual fund and approximately 3.07% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which are directly owned by BPOF.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, BRC directly owned approximately 0.96% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. By virtue of his relationship described above in Item 4(a), Mr. Riley may be deemed to beneficially own approximately 0.96% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which are directly owned by BRC.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, Robert Antin Children Trust directly owned approximately 0.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. By virtue of his relationship described above in Item 4(a), Mr. Riley may be deemed to beneficially own approximately 0.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which are directly owned by Robert Antin Children Trust.

As of the close of business on October 30, 2015, Mr. Riley directly owned in his 401(k) approximately 0.32% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. Mr. Riley also directly owned in his children's custodial accounts approximately 0.32% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock By virtue of his relationships with BPOF, BRCM, BRC, and the Robert Antin Children Trust discussed above, Mr. Riley may also be deemed to beneficially own the approximately 3.07% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BPOF, approximately 3.18% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BRCM, approximately 0.96% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by BRC, and approximately 0.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Robert Antin Children Trust.

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote

See Cover Pages Items 5-9.

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote

See Cover Pages Items 5-9.

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

See Cover Pages Items 5-9.

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

See Cover Pages Items 5-9.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following. []

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary That Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below each of the undersigned certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: October 30, 2015

BRC PARTNERS OPPORTUNITY FUND, LP

By: B. Riley Capital Management, LLC,

its General Partner

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley
Name: Bryant R. Riley
Title: Chairman

B. RILEY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley
Name: Bryant R. Riley
Title: Chairman

B. RILEY & CO., LLC

By /s/ Bryant R. Riley
Name: Bryant R. Riley
Title: Chairman

ROBERT ANTIN CHILDREN IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD 1/1/01

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley
Name: Bryant R. Riley
Title: Trustee

BRYANT RILEY

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley
Name: Bryant R. Riley